

Compton Traditional Bowhunters

Board of Directors Nominations



The Nominating Committee invites you to submit nominations for the Board of Directors. We will be accepting nominations for each position listed below. Nominations will be accepted from November 15th through December 15th, 2024. The Nominating Committee, after receiving and reviewing the nomination forms will submit a single slate of candidates for the membership for voting. Ballots will be provided by February 1st to all members in good standing and whose dues are current to February of the election year. Voting will begin February 1st and ends February 28th, 2025.

| Position | Current Director | Term Duration | New Term Dates |
|----------------|------------------|---------------|-------------------------------|
| President | Bryan Burkhardt | 2 Years | July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2027 |
| Vice President | Dale Karch | 2 Years | July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2027 |
| Director | Mike Mitten | 4 Years | July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2029 |
| Director | Scott Hargrove | 4 Years | July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2029 |
| Director | Sam Barrett | 4 Years | July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2029 |
| Director | Rob Patuto | 4 Years | July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2029 |

Who is eligible?

The Board of COMPTON TRADITIONAL BOWHUNTERS, LTD. shall serve as the Nominating Committee to select candidates for office. Any member in good standing is eligible to be a board member however, the nominating committee will ultimately determine which candidates end up on the ballot.

What are the responsibilities of a director?

Director responsibilities include but are not limited to managing and directing the affairs of Compton Traditional Bowhunters. Assisting with the planning and execution of the Rendezvous and Big Game Classic. Participation, if possible, at Compton co-sponsored events such as the Pre-Spring Arrow Fling and Compton Membership Hunts. Attend monthly virtual board meetings. Participation in committees. Vote on policies and proposals submitted to the board.

Desired/Preferred Skills

Strong leadership skills, initiative, strategic thinking, strong planning and organizational skills, excellent communication skills, ability to work within a team environment, computer savviness or ability and desire to learn Microsoft 365 applications such as Outlook, Teams, SharePoint, Planner and Excel.

Send completed forms and supporting documents (optional) by email or USPS to:

Sam Barrett CTB Secretary 118 Lakeview Drive Shelocta, PA 15774

Email: Secretary@ComptonTraditionalBowhunters.com



Compton Traditional Bowhunters

Board of Directors Nominations



| Date: |
|---|
| Name of Nominee: |
| Address: |
| Phone: |
| Employment: |
| Nominator Name: |
| What skills, abilities and expertise would the nominee bring to the Compton Board of Directors? |
| Why would the nominee like to become part of the Compton leadership? |
| Please list contributions to the bowhunting community that would make this person a viable candidate for the Board of Directors of the Compton Traditional Bowhunters. |
| Thank you for your interest in participating on the Board of Directors of Compton Traditional Bowhunters! Please send a nomination form, photograph of yourself, and a brief biography for publication in A Walk in the Woods and on the Compton website. |

Sam Barrett
118 Lakeview Drive
Shelocta, PA 15774
Secretary@ComptonTraditionalBowhunters.com

Send Nominations, Photograph and Biography to: